RPTT	65_	
APN	003-252-07	

## 181428 QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOF	R(S) FUREKA COUNTY TREASURER, TRUSTEE
(W II Settlemeyer)	for and in consideration of
One hundred sixty-four and 86/100 NRLL, Inc., AC	'alifornia Corporation Dollars (\$ 164.86 )
do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, title	
and interest, if any, which GRANTOR may have in all that i	real property, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
to the GRANTEE(S):	
Kent Taylor	whose street address is
(if applicable) 5402 Bull Run Circle	, situate in the City
of Austin, County of	, State of <u>Texas</u>
All that certain property in the County of Eureka, State of N	
(Set forth legal description)	
LOT 7, BLOCK AA, NEVELCO INC UNI	T #2
Together with all and singular hereditament and appeurtena	nces thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining to.
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hercunto set my hand/our ha	ands on March 19, 2003
Francos E Gale	
Signature of Grantor Frances E. Gale, Eureka County Treasurer	
STATE OF NEVADA  COUNTY OF EUREKA  This instrument was acknowledged before megn idea	
By (feefon(s) appearing bejoycholars public)	GLADY GOICOECHEA
Notary Public 7-10-2006	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appoir ment Recorded in Eureka County
My Commission expires 770 8008	No 94-0329-B - Expues July 10 2006 (Notary Stamp)
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	THIS SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name. Kent Taylor	8001 359 Apr 319
	107
Address 5402 Bull Run Circle	23112 20 1110.41
City/State/Zip Austin, TX 78727 000K 3 5 9 PAGE 3 1 S	
BENY 223 LYRE 3 1 S	1 181428 1119 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	Number (s)	Docume Book	13,59	181428 Page 319
b)			8ecording	3-20-03
c)		Notes		-w
d)				
	<del></del> -			
2. Type of Property:  a) X Vacant c) Condo/ e) Apt. Bk g) Agricult l) Other	tand b) ( ) Twnhse d) ( )	Single Fam Res 2-4 Plex CommVind'i Mobile Home		
3. Total Value/Sale Deed in Lieu of Fo Transfer Tax Value Real Property Trans	oreclosure Only (value		4.86	<del>\</del>
4. If Exemption Clai	i <u>med*</u> Exemption, per NRS 37:	5 090, Section		
5. Partial Interest. I	Percentage being tra	insferred	%	
The undersigned decl and NRS 375,110, that belief, and can be sup- provided herein. Furth of additional tax due, if	at the information proving the information proving the disallow may result in a penalty 5 030, the Buyer and	nded is correct to the liftion if called upon to sance of any claimed ely of 10% of the tax du	pest of their ubstantiate xemption, o plus intere	information and the information r other determination ist at 1% per month.
		The state of the s		rally liable for any
additional amount of	1 4 11	\		•
additional amount of Signature	wed. Jale		apacity	Treasurer
additional amount of Signature Signature	mas Sale	c	apacity_ apacity_	Treasurer
additional amount of Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED	OR) INFORMATIO	ON BUYER (C	apacity_ apacity_	Treasurer
Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: Frame	OR) INFORMATIO	ON BUYER (C	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer
Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: Frat Address: P 0	OR) INFORMATIO	ON BUYER (C Print Name: Address,	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer
Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: Frant Address: P 0 City: Eure	OR) INFORMATIO	DN BUYER (C IF Print Name: Address, City:	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer INFORMATION
Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: Frat Address: P 0	OR) INFORMATIO	ON BUYER (C Print Name: Address,	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer
Additional amount of Signature  Signature  SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: Frat Address: P 0 City: Euro State:  COMPANY/PERS	OR) INFORMATION Inces Gale Box 667 eka, NV 89316 Zip: ON REQUESTING	Print Name: Address. City: State:	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer INFORMATION
Additional amount of Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: France Address: P 0 City: Euro State:  COMPANY/PERS (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SPINT Name:	OR) INFORMATION Inces Gale Box 667 eka, NV 89316 Zip: ON REQUESTING	Print Name: Address. City: State:	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer  INFORMATION  Zip
Additional amount of Signature Signature Signature SELLER (GRANT (REQUIRED Print Name: France Address: P 0 City: Euro State:  COMPANY/PERS (REQUIRED IF NOT THE STATE)	OR) INFORMATION Inces Gale Box 667 eka, NV 89316 Zip: ON REQUESTING	Print Name: Address. City: State:	apacity_ apacity_ GRANTEE	Treasurer  INFORMATION  Zip

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)